NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 571

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 02 MARCH 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 05)
Mr Z R Xalisa (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
What was the total monetary value of all government (a) goods and (b) equipment that were (i) lost, (ii) stolen and (iii) broken at each hospital with regard to its (aa) name, (bb) location and (cc) capacity?
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REPLY:

I am sorry Honourable Member I find the word "government goods" too wide and ambiguous. May the Honourable Member be a bit specific on actually what Honourable Member wants to know.

Which particular equipment does the Member want to know about? Is it clinical equipment, and if so which ones in particular. Or is it kitchen of environmental or terrain or building maintenance equipment. Surely the Honourable Member must be having something in mind which he wants to know about.


END.
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